## UNOFFICIAL COPY

**EXTENSION AGREEMENT** 

. DEPT-11 RECORD TOR

\$25.50

- T40013 TRAN 3507 03/30/95 10:40:00
- \$7459 \$ CT #-95-215097 COOK COUNTY RECORDER

## 95215097

The above space for recorders use only

	<i>/</i> -							
THIS INDENTURE,	matre this	31ST	day of	DECEMBER	, 19	<u> 94</u> .	by and b	etween
WESTERN SPRINGS	NATIONAL .	BANK AND T	RUST					
the owner of the mo	rtgage or trust	deed hereina	lter described, a	and				
STANDARD BANK A	ND TRUST C	OMPANY AS	RUSTEE U/T/	A DATED 1/14/	88_A/K/A T	RUST #	11529	
representing himself ("Owner"). WITNES 1. The partie	or themselve SETH: s hereby agri	s to be the ov ee to extend	rner or owners The time of pa	of the real estate I	hereinalter an ebledness ev	nd in said idenced	i deed de by the p	scribed rincipal
promissory note or n and 711529 DATE ULTIA DATED 2/2 BANK AND TRUST GEORGIA TOURLOW dated JANUARY	D 1/14/80; 26/83 A/K/A AS TRUSTEE ELIS; JOHN	TRUST 426 U/T/a DATE SELIMOS; A	POLITAR NAT 431, ORIGINA D 1/29/95 % NNA SELIMOS	AL TRUSTER, NO X/A TRUST #13	CHICAGO AS G GONVEYED 697; GEORG	TRUST TO 61 E TOUR	ee Andard Loukis,	
registered/recorded	JANUARY	31	_, 19 <u>91</u>	, in the office of	the Recorde	er/Regist	trar of Ti	iles of
COOK	<del></del>	County, Illino	is, in		of			
THE SOUTH F	ded 4/16/94 recorded l al Bank and ND 3 IN BL AST 1/4 OF ERIDIAN, (	OCK 1 IN DECEMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	ent No. 943 Document Notain real e  EMAREST'S SU TOWNSHIP	45216 and Hort 6. 94869264 co	County, II  THE NORTH	usion A Weste Ilinois WEST 1, OF TH	greemen rn descri /4 OF THIRD	
P.I.N. 20-1	8-407-024-0	0000						() -1
				E, CHICAGO, II	L 60636		25.5	0 00
2. The amount	remaining un	paid on the inc	tebtedness is \$	168,069.59				
and the Owner in comortgage or trust  MONTHLY	onsideration of deed as and untilS	of such extended when their SEPTEMBER 3	sion promises ein provided, 10, 19_95	as hereby exten	y the principal ided, and to e of 12.00%	al sum s pay in FIXED	ecured botterest the	y said nereon ir cent
per annum, and there per cent per annum, pay both principal and	and interest a	ifter maturity a	at the rate of _	17.00% FIXED	per	cent per	annum, a	and to
					(1/95	i) Page	_1 of	_2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

but if that cannot be done legally then in the most valuable legal tender of the United States of America current on the due date thereof, or the equivalent in value of such legal tender in the United States currency, at such banking house or trust company in the Village of Western Springs as the holder or holders of the said principal note or notes may from time to time in writing appoint, and in default of such appointment then at

WESTERN SPRINGS NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST, 4456 WOLF ROAD, WESTERN SPRINGS, IL 60558

- 4. If any part of said indebtedness or interest thereon be not paid at the maturity thereof as herein provided, or if default in the performance of any other covenant of the Owner shall continue for twenty days after written notice thereof, the entire principal sum secured by said mortgage or trust deed, together with the then accrued interest thereon, shall, without notice, at the option of the holder or holders of said principal note or notes, become and be due and payable, in the same manner as if said extension had not been granted.
- 5. This agreement is supplementary to said mortgage or trust deed. All the provisions thereof and of the principal notes or notes, including the right to declare principal and accrued interest due for any cause specified in said mortgage or trust deed or notes, but not including any prepayment privileges unless herein expressly provided for, shall remain in full force and effect except as herein expressly modified. The Owner agrees to perform all the convenants of the grantor or grantors in said mortgage or trust deed. The provisions of this indenture shall inute to the benefit of any holder of said principal note or notes and interest notes and shall bind the heirs, personal representatives and assigns of the Owner. The Owner hereby waives and releases all rights and benefits under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois with respect to said real estate. If the Owner consists of two or more persons, their flability hereunder shall be joint and several.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereto have		
first above written.	STANDARD BANK AND TRUST	
AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND TOURT	AS TRUSTEE U/T/A DATED	
WESTERN SPRINGS NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST	A/K/A TRUST 011529	(SEAL)
BY:	BY: Dudiotte W	DiBIN MOTAL)
TITLE: 6 601		. A de
mile:	Bridgette h. Scunlan AV	(SEAL)
This instrument was prepared by CAROLE M. BULL, 445	6 FOLF ROAD, WESTERN SPRING	GS, 1L 60558
	(Name and Address)	
AT. 4F AF	Comment of the second of the s	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	SS.	
COUNTY OF		
	CV <sub>A</sub> ,	
1	<i>'</i> /-/-	
a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aloresaid,	DO HEBERY CERTIEV	
person	and to the force in the same pe	erson whose name
double named and advantaged that the princed analysis	nbed to the foregoing instrument, a	prodict before me this
day in person and acknowledged thathe signed, sealed		
free and voluntary act, for the use	is and purposes therein set tonn, in	cluding the release and
waiver of right of homestead.		C
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seai this	day of	19
$\mathcal{A}$	Notary Public	······································
<i>} [</i>		
} /		
$\langle A \rangle$		

MAIL TO:

WESTERN SPRINGS NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST ATTN: JERRY F. MICELI 4456 WOLF ROAD WESTERN SPRINGS, IL 60558

(1/95) Page \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_

This instrumed is signed, sealed and delivered by STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, solely it its capacity as Trustee as aforesaid. Any and all duties, obligations and Habilities of the Trustee hereunder are to be preformed by said STANDARO BANK AND TRUST COMPANY only as such Trustee. Any claims, demands and liabs' ities which may at any time be asserted against the Irustee hereunder shalf he gaid. collected or satisfied against only the property or assets in the possession of sald STANDARD BANK AND TRUST CIMPANY as Trustee as aforesaid, and the said STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY does not undertake, nor shall it have any personal or individual Habibity or obligation of any nature whatsoever by virtue of the execution and delivery hereof, no shall STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COM-PANY, either individually or as Trustees, se under any duty or obligation to sequester the rents, leaves and profits arising from the property described or any other property which it may hold under the terms and cond. I poor said Trust Agreement.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS

COUNTY OF COCK

JUNG C I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in the State aforesaid, DO HERESY CERTIFY, that Bridgette W. Scanlan & Brian M. Granato of the STANDARD BANK AND TRUST CO. and of said Bank, who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such AVP & T.O. \_, respectively appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee as a aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said T.O. then and there acknowledged that he, as custodian of the corporate seal of said Bank, did affix the corporate seal of said Bank to said instrument as foresaid, for the uses and purposes there set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 21st day of , 19<u>95</u> March

> CEFICIAL SEAL PATRICIA A. KROLIK North State of Francis

95210097 EG

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

9523,3097